

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F.A. No. 37 of 2023

Rabia Khatoon & Ors.	...	...	Appellants
	Versus		
Sthithi Oraon & Ors.	...	...	Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

07/5th February 2025

1. Learned counsel for the appellants Mr. Dilip Kumar Prasad is present.
2. Notice upon respondent Nos. 6, 7 and 8 has been returned unserved by stating that the family members have refused to accept the notice.
3. Let notice be issued to the respondent Nos. 6, 7 and 8 through the officer-in-charge of the concerned police station, for which requisites be filed by the appellant within a period of two weeks from today.
4. Post this case on 25.03.2025 awaiting service report.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Mukul